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M/S R.S.SONAWANE & CO.
Chartered Accountants

9, Kalidas Chambers, -

4, Pratapnagar,

Opp. Shahu Complex

At & Dist. JALGAON 4725 001
Phone (0257}2237773. M.S.

AUDIT REPORT

This is to certify that we have audited the enclosed Statement of
Receipts and Payments, Income & Expenditure & Balance Sheet of A.R.B.GARUD
ARTS, COMMERCE & SCfENCE COLLEGE SHENDURNI TAL. JAMNER, DIST.
JALGAON for the Financial Year 2020-2021.

We have verified the same with books of account, vouchers and other
relevant record maintained by tl_le School.

On the basis of our verification, as per the information and
explanations given to us and subject to our remarks on Consolidated Accounts of

the Sanstha, the enclosed statements have been found true and fair.

JALGAON 425 001
/ / 20




The Shendurnl Secondary Education Co-Operative Soclety's

§
SENIOR GRANTED COLLEGE 2020 - 2021
Receipt Payment Report From 1/04/2020 to 31/03/2021
RECEIPT TOTAL| PAYMENT
OPENING BALANCE 27,43,371.08 |UNKNOWN 6,53,255.00
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 22,69,267.64 MEDICAL FEE 2,480.00
A/C(20223300274) E-SUVIDHA FEE 31,450.00
RGEAAND 13,231.30 GYMKHANA FEE 13,209.00
SENTRAL B oF L E0EIAN COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT 9,435.00
INDIA SR EE
AC-3358038094
STUDENT ACTIVITIES 6,290.00
3.D.C.C.NON SALARY 1,19,448.74 FEEE
A/C ‘
POOR STUDENT AID FUND 6,290.00
PRINCIPAL & VIDYARTHI 64,500.00 ’
KALYAN ADHIKARI STUDENT GROUP 6,710.00
UGC A/C 1,00,000.00 IHSDRANCE
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 41,715.00
UNKNOWN 1,76,81,420.15
KBC,NMU EXAM.FEE 372.00
HELD PAYMENT 15,123.00
MEDICAL 86,114.00
OTHER FEE 46,700.00 REIMBURSEMENT
NEWS PAPER 14,000.00 DEPRECIATION 98,411.00
FURNITURE 74,545.00( DISASTER MANAGEMENT 6,290.00
FURNITURE UGC A/C 84.00 > FEE
DEAD STOCK 1,605.00 MAGAZINE FEE 70,560.00
LIBRARY BOOKS 21,921.00 ASHWAMEG FEES 15,096.00
LIBRARY BOOKS UGC 140.00 COMPUTERISATION FEE 6,290.00
MAPS & CHARTS 113.00 ALUMANI FEE 50,000.00
DEAD STOCK UGC 3.00 ELIGIBILITY FEE 16,802.00
NET SALARY 1,75,07,185.00 @ BUILDING 34,200.00
MAINTENANCE
BANK CHARGES 1.15
OTHER FEE 11,800.00
FEES AND FINE 13,29,623.50
ENVIRONMENT EXP. 8,400.00
ADMISSION FEE 12,675.00
MEDICAL EXPENCES 2,880.00
MEDICAL FEE 9,850.00
TEACHING AID 1,02,471.00
GENERAL KNOWLEDGE 16,400.00
FFE BOOK BAINDING 25,990.00
LIBRARY FEE 75,125.00 ADMINISTRATIVE 7,10,611.10
GYMKHANA FEE 60,100.00 EXFENGES
e MISCELLANIOUS 54,372.00
TUTORIAL & INTERNAL 36,240.00 EXPENCES
EXCAM.FEE " OFFICE EXPENCES 2,450.00
E DEVELOPMENT 45,300.
:;ELLEG COLLEGE ASSOCIATION 2,672.00
STUDENT ACTIVITIES 24,440.00 ELECTRICITY EXPENSES 39,620.00
FEES BANK CHARGES 8.85
POOR STUDENT AID 24,440.00 POWER CHARGES 1,34,338.00
FUND P DEADS STOCK REPAIR 3,500.00
STUDENT GROUP 12,220.
¥
INSURANCE GYMKHANA EXPENCES 13,300.00
MKCL FEE 30,550.00 BOOKS & JOURNALS 5,900.00
GATHERING FEE 24,160.00 NEWS PAPER 11,190.00
ALUMANI FEE 3,200.00 WEBSITE MAINTENANCE 24,902.00
FEE 60,495.00 CHARSS
NIOUS :
MISCELANIO ‘ PRINTING EXPENCES 35,952.00
INTERNET FEE 30,145.00

NE
For M/s. R. S. SONAWA
ki Chartered Accg

R. S,/Sonawane
. No. 34710




The Shendurni Secondary Education Co-Operative Soclety's

{ SENIOR GRANTED COLLEGE 2020 - 2021
Receipt Payment Report From 1/04/2020 to 31/03/2021

RECEIPT TOTAL| PAYMENT TOTAL
TC FEE 8,550.00 STATINARY EXPENCESS 39,780.00
STUDENT WELFARE 11,310.00 STUDENT ACTIVITY 10,000.00
FUND EXPENCES

COMMERCE LAB FEE 58,045.00 NAAC PROCESING FEE 1,09,150.00
DISASTER MANAGEMENT 6,110.00 WATER SUPPLY 4,200.00
i R.0.MAINTENANCE 28,000.00
MAGAZINE FEE 24,400.00 ELECTRICAL 10,000.00
ASHWAMEG FEES 18,330.00 MAINTENANCE

COMPUTERISATION FEE 12,180.00 XEROX MAINTENANCE 23,625.00
IDENTITY CARD FEE 15,100.00 SOFTWARE CHARGES 61,006.00
ALUMANI FEE 15,300.00 INTERNET EXPENCES 64,902.00
ELIGIBILITY FEE 20,440.00 FURNITURE EXPENCES 12,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 28,700.00 WATER SUPPLY 4,910.00
TUTION FEE 6,14,048.50 BANK COMMISION 2,043.90
PROSPECTUS FEE 18,120.00 BANK CHARGES 990.35
LABORATORY BREKAGE 11,650.00 TELEPHONE EXPENCES 11,799.00
OTHER FEE 2,000.00 SALARY AND 4,83,37,140.00
MEDICAL 86,114.00 | ALLOWNCES

N A TEACHERS BASIC PAY 2,04,63,814.00
REIMBURSEMENT TEACHER HRA 15,32,368.00
DEDEUCTION FROM 2,58,00,468.00 [ TEACHER TA 2,13,600.00
SALARY PAYARLE TEACHER PA 54,000.00
S EICERTEE %44, 000.00 TEACHERS PLF 16,123.00
DS 15,51, $18.00 CLERK BASIC PAY 17,30,000.00
T 64,000.00 CLERK HRA 1,38,400.00
INCOME TAX 63,67,228.00 - R
:Lf: :R:‘:';T:P‘és;'ﬂ 20;88;29500 PEON BASIC 20,49,600.00
GOVERNMENT SOCIETY 64,10,032.00 FEON BA 3,48,432.00
JAMNER PEON TA 86,450.00
COLLEGE EMPLOYEE 40,60,936.00 HELD PAYMENT 1,22,818.00
?:LEG‘;‘; N5°CIE” PRINCIPAL LICENCE FEE 677.00
st seie NET SALARY 1,75,07,426.00
GOVRENMENT GROUP 14,514.00 TEACHERS'GA 35,36,696.00
INSURANCE CLERK DA 2,94,100.00
CM RELIEF FUND 80,108.00 CLERK TA 360.00
TOTAL DEDUCTION PAY 21,51,672.00 PEON HRA 1,69,728.00
LIC 21,89,018.00 UNSPENT AMOUNT 53,708.00
ENDOWMENT PRICE 11,000.00 DEDEUCTION FROM 2,58,00,469.00
OTHER DEDUCTION 1,65,408.00 SALARY PAID

SALARY GRANT 3,06,19,538.00 | "0 VIDENT FUND 6,41,000.00
SALARY GRANT 3,06,19,538.00 Dahs 15,51,418.00
INTERNAL 50,000.00 ("' 60,000.00
RECEIPTS INCOME TAX 32,83,614.00
T.5.5.E.C.SOCIETY 50,000.00 PUJYA HARIPRASAD 10,44,147.00
LTD.SHENDURNI MAHARAJ PATPEDHI




The Shendurni Secondary Education Co-Operative Soclety's
SENIOR GRANTED COLLEGE 2020 - 2021

Receipt Payment Report From 1/04/2020 to 31/03/2021

RECEIPT TOTAL| PAYMENT TOTAL
MISCELLANEOUS 1,000.00 | GOVERNMENT SOCIETY 32,03,069.00
RECEIPTS JAMNER
PHD RESEAECH CENTRE 1,000.00 COLLEGE EMPLOYEE 20,30,468.00
FEE CREDIT SOCIETY JALGAON
GSLI 4,920.00
GOVRENMENT GROUP 9,204.00
INSURANCE
CM RELIEF FUND 80,108.00
TOTAL DEDUCTION PAY 1,27,49,862.00
LIC 10,94,509.00
ENDOWMENT PRICE 11,000.00
OTHER DEDUCTION 37,150.00
INTERNAL PAYMENTS 8,00,000.00
SCIENCE COLLEGE A/C 8,00,000.00
OTHER ASSETS 1,37,371.00
DEAD STOCK 6,095.00
LIBRARY BOOKS 1,31,276.00
CLOSING BALANCE 18,72,688.63
BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 14,87,948.74
A/C(20223300274)
CASH IN HAND 11,440.30
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA 89,350.85
SR AC-3358038094
1.D.C.C.NON SALARY A/C 1,19,448.74
PRINCIPAL & VIDYARTHI 64,500.00
KALYAN ADHIKARI
UGC A/C 1,00,000.00
Total 7,83,11,534.73 Total 7,83,11,534.73
For M/s. R. S. SONAWANE &
Chartered Accountants
PRINCIPAL
Appasaheb R.B.Garud Art’s Commerce & R. S. Sonawane
_Science College Shendumi-424204 . No. 34710

TalJamner Dist.Jaigaon (M.S.)



R

e The Shendurn| Secondary Education Co-Operative Soclety's
SENIOR GRANTED COLLEGE 2020 - 2021

Income Expenditure
1/04/2020 to 31/03/2021

Expense Income
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 8,78,306.95 Dr DIRECT INCOMES 3,17,09,587.50 Cr
BANK CHARGES 989.20 Dr OTHER FEE 46,700.00 Cr
BANK COMMISION 2,043.90 Dr FEES AND FINE 10,43,349.50 Cr
FURNITURE EXPENCES 12,000.00 Dr ALUMANT FEE 34,700.00 Dr
INTERNET EXPENCES 64,902,00 Dr ASHWAMEG FEES 3,234,00 Cr
SOFTWARE CHARGES 61,006.00 Dr COMPUTERISATION FEE 5,890.00 Cr
TELEPHONE EXPENCES 11,799.00 Or DISASTER MANAGEMENT 180.00 Dr
WATER SUPPLY 4,910.00 Dr FEE
BANK CHARGES T ELIGIBILITY FEE 3,638.00 Cr
BOOKS & JOURNALS 5,900.00 Or ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 28,700.00 Cr
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 41,715.00 Dr IDENTITY CARD FEE 15,100.00 Cr
COLLEGE ASSOCIATION 2.672.00 Dr LABORATORY BREKAGE 11,650.00 Cr
DEADS STOCK REPAIR 3,500.00 O MAGAZINE FEE 46,160.00 Dr
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 Dr OTHER FEE 9,800.00 Dr
ELECTRICITY EXPENSES 39,620.00 Or PROSPECTUS FEE 18,120.00 Cr
GYMKHANA EXPENCES 13,300.00 D TUTION FEE 6,14,048.50 Cr
MISCELLANIOUS EXPENCES 54,372.00 Dr ADMISSION FEE 12,675.00 Cr
NAAC PROCESING FEE 1,09,150.00 Dr ALUMANI FEE 3,200.00 Cr
NEWS PAPER 2,810.00Cr - COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT 35,865.00 Cr
g R EIRENCES £4a0.000r COMMERCE LAB FEE 58,045.00 Cr
———— 124,328,000 E-SUVIDHA FEE 31,450.00 Or
TG ERPENCES 35,352.00 br GATHERING FEE 24,160.00 Cr
S —— Z8000:000r GENERAL KNOWLEDGE FEE 16,400.00 Cr
STATINARY EXPENCESS 39,780.00 Dr EMKEARIRCREE I
STUDENT ACTIVITY EXPENCES 10,000.00 Dr SFERNET BEe W———
_—— - OpiEE KBC,NMU EXAM.FEE 372.00 Dr
cur:gssm MAINTENANCE 24,902.00 Dr e T B
XEROX MAINTENANCE 23,625.00 Dr MEQICAL FEC 7,370.00 Cr
ENVIRONMENT EXP. 8,400.00 Dr MISCELANIOUS FEE 60,495.00 Cr
MEDICAL EXPENCES 2,880.00 Dr MEGLEEE 30,550.00 Cr
TEACHING AID 1,02,471.00 Dr MAme:ﬂL"g”G 34,200.00 Dr
PR #5800 Or POOR STUDENT AID FUND 18,150.00 Cr
TAARY 0 ST 24500 pr STUDENT ACTIVITIES FEES 18,150.00 Cr
ik L0 D STUDENT GROUP 5,510.00 Cr
DIRECT EXPENSES 3,08,14,591.00 Dr INSURANCE
SALARY AND ALLOWNCES 3,08,14,591.00 Dr STUDENT WELFARE FUND 11,310.00 Cr
CLERK DA 2,94,100,00 Dr TC FEE 8,550.00 Cr
CLERK TA 360.00 Dr TUTORIAL & INTERNAL 36,240.00 Cr
PEON HRA 1,69,728.00 Dr EXAM.FEE
TEACHERS DA 35,36,696.00 Dr . PHD RESEAECH CENTRE 1,000.00 Cr
CERY pasiC AT HIRS R GRANT 3,06,19,538.00 Cr
e 1:38,400,00 O SALARY GRANT 3,06,19,538.00 Cr
CLERK TA 18,840.00 Dr

HELD PAYMENT 1,07,695.,00 Dr




PEON BASIC

20,49,600.00 Dr

PEON DA 3,48,432.00 Dr
PEON TA 86,450.00 Dr
PRINCIPAL LICENCE FEE 677.00 Dr
TEACHER HRA 15,32,368.00 Dr
TEACHER PA 54,000.00 Dr
TEACHER TA 2,13,600.00 Dr
TEACHERS BASIC PAY 2,04,63,814.00 Dr
TEACHERS PLF 16,123.00 Dr
UNSPENT AMOUNT 53,708.00 Dr
NET PROFIT 16,689.55
TOTAL 3,17,09,587.50 TOTAL 3,17,09,587.50
<
For M/s. R. S. SONAWANE & CO.
’ Chartered A ants
PRINCIPAL
Appasaheb R.B.Garud Art's Commerce & R. S,50nawane
Science College Shendumi-424204 4. No. 34710

Tal.Jamner Dist.)aigaon (M.S.)




> g The Shendurnl Secondary Education Co-Operative Soclety's
SENIOR GRANTED COLLEGE 2020 - 2021

Trial Balance
1/04/2020 To 31/03/2021

Particulars

Opening Balance

Transaction

Debit

Credit

Closing Balance

CURRENT LIABLITIES
DEPRECIATION
RESERVE FUND
DEDUCTIONS FROM SALARY PAYABLE
TOTAL DEDUCTION PAY
uc

COLLEGE EMPLOYEE CREDIT SOCIETY
JALGAON

GOVERNMENT SOCIETY JAMNER
GOVRENMENT GROUP INSURANCE
GSU
INCOME TAX
OTHER DEDUCTION
PUJYA HARIPRASAD MAHARAJ PATPEDHI

INTERNAL A/C
EARN & LEARN SCHEME
JR.COLLEGE A/C
JUNIOR COLLEGE A/C
SCIENCE COLLEGE A/C
T.5.S.E.C.SOCIETY LTD.SHENDURNI

DEPRECIATION

LIBRARY BOOKS

DEAD STOCK

DEAD STOCK UGC

DEPRECIATION

FURNITURE

FURNITURE UGC A/C

LIBRARY BOOKS

LIBRARY BOOKS UGC

MAPS & CHARTS

CURRENT ASSETS
BANK ACCOUNTS

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA A/C(20223300274)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA SR
AC-3358038094

J.D.C.C.NON SALARY A/C
PRINCIPAL & VIDYARTHI KALYAN ADHIKARI
UGC A/C
CASH - IN - HAND
CASH IN HAND
DIRECT INCOMES
OTHER FEE

27,43,371.08 Cr

5,00,000.00 Cr

22,43,371.08 Cr
63,019.00 Cr
1,50,000.00 Dr
29,882.34 Cr
1,82,150.00 Dr
24,82,619.74 Cr

17,833.00 Cr
4.00 Cr
1,34,933.00 Dr
82,827.00 Cr
94.00 Cr
33,893.00 Cr
156.00 Cr

126.00 Cr
27,43,371.08 Dr
27,30,139.78 Dr
22,69,267.64 Dr
1,76,923.40 Dr

1,19,448,74 Dr
64,500.00 Dr
1,00,000.00 Dr
13,231.30 Dr
13,231.30 Dr

2,67,84,994.00
98,411.00

2,58,00,469.00
1,27,49,862.00
10,94,509.00
20,30,468.00

32,03,069.00
9,204.00
4,920.00
32,83,614.00
37,150.00
10,44,147.00
8,00,000.00

8,00,000.00

1,37,371.00
1,31,276.00
6,095.00

3,43,30,176.65
3,02,47,535.65
2,90,22,659.50
12,24,876.15

40,82,641.00
40,82,641.00
2,87,274.00

2,59,36,582.00

2,58,00,468.00
21,51,672.00
21,89,018.00
40,60,936.00

64,10,032.00
14,514.00
9,840.00
63,67,228.00
1,65,408.00
20,88,294.00
50,000.00

50,000.00
98,411.00

1,605.00
3.00

74,545.00
84.00

21,921.00

140.00

113.00
3,52,00,859.10
3,11,16,427.10
2,98,03,978.40
13,12,448.70

40,84,432.00
40,84,432.00
3,19,96,861.50
46,700.00

18,94,959.08 Cr
98,411.00 Dr
5,00,000.00 Cr
1.00 Dr
1,05,98,190.00 Dr
10,94,509.00 Cr
20,30,468.00 Cr

32,06,963.00 Cr
5,310.00 Cr
4,920.00 Cr
30,83,614.00 Cr
1,28,258.00 Cr
10,44,147.00 Cr
14,93,371.08 Cr
63,019.00 Cr
1,50,000.00 Dr
29,882.34 Cr
9,82,150.00 Dr
25,32,619.74 Cr
38,960.00 Dr
1,31,276.00 Dr
13,343.00 Cr

7.00 Cr
1,34,933.00 Dr
1,57,372.00 Cr
178.00 Cr
55,814.00 Cr
296.00 Cr

239.00 Cr
18,72,688.63 Dr
18,61,248.33 Dr
14,87,948.74 Dr
89,350.85 Dr

1,19,448.74 Dr
64,500.00 Dr
1,00,000.00 Or
11,440.30 Dr
11,440.30 Dr

3,17,09,587.50 Cr




‘Particulars

Opening Balance

Transaction

g Debit Credit
FEES AND FINE 2,87,274.00  13,30,623.50 49 50 Q“

ALUMANI FEE 50,000.00 15,300.00 nppm‘bﬁ'
ASHWAMEG FEES 15,096.00 18,330.00 3 234.00 Cr
COMPUTERISATION FEE 6,290.00 12,180.00 5,890.00 Cr
DISASTER MANAGEMENT FEE 6,290.00 6,110.00 180.00 Dr
ELIGIBILITY FEE 16,802.00 20,440.00 3,638.00 Cr
ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 28,700.00 28,700.00 Cr
IDENTITY CARD FEE 15,100.00 15,100.00 Cr
LABORATORY BREKAGE 11,650.00 11,650.00 Cr
MAGAZINE FEE 70,560.00 24,400.00 46,160.00 Dr
OTHER FEE 11,800.00 2,000.00 9,800.00 Dr
PROSPECTUS FEE 18,120.00 18,120.00 Cr
TUTION FEE 6,14,048.50 6,14,048.50 Cr
ADMISSION FEE 12,675.00 12,675.00 Cr
ALUMANI FEE 3,200.00 3,200.00 Cr
COLLEGE DEVELOPMENT FEE 9,435.00 45,300.00 35,865.00 Cr
COMMERCE LAB FEE 58,045.00 58,045.00 Cr
E-SUVIDHA FEE 31,450.00 31,450.00 Dr
GATHERING FEE 24,160.00 24,160.00 Cr
GENERAL KNOWLEDGE FEE 16,400.00 16,400.00 Cr
GYMKHANA FEE 13,209.00 60,100.00 46,891.00 Cr
INTERNET FEE 30,145.00 30,145.00 Cr
KBC,NMU EXAM.FEE 372.00 372.00 Dr
LIBRARY FEE 75,125.00 75,125.00 Cr
. MEDICAL FEE 2,480.00 9,850.00 7,370.00 Cr
MISCELANIOUS FEE 60,495.00 60,495.00 Cr
MKCL FEE 30,550.00 30,550.00 Cr
@ BUILDING MAINTENANCE 34,200.00 34,200.00 Dr
POOR STUDENT AID FUND 6,290.00 24,440.00 18,150.00 Cr
STUDENT ACTIVITIES FEES 6,290.00 24,440.00 18,150.00 Cr
STUDENT GROUP INSURANCE 6,710.00 12,220.00 5,510.00 Cr
STUDENT WELFARE FUND 11,310.00 11,310.00 Cr
TC FEE 8,550.00 8,550.00 Cr
TUTORIAL & INTERNAL EXAM.FEE 36,240.00 36,240.00 Cr
1,000.00 1,000.00 Cr

PHD RESEAECH CENTRE FEE
GRANT

SALARY GRANT

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

BANK CHARGES
BANK COMMISION
FURNITURE EXPENCES
INTERNET EXPENCES
SOFTWARE CHARGES
TELEPHONE EXPENCES
WATER SUPPLY
BANK CHARGES

1,83,99,493.10
990.35

2,043.90
12,000.00
64,902.00
61,006.00
11,799.00
4,910.00

8.85

3,06,19,538.00
3,06,19,538.00
1,75,21,186.15
1.15

3,06,19,538.00 Cr
3,06,19,538.00 Cr
8,78,306.95 Dr
989.20 Dr
2,043.90 Dr
12,000.00 Dr
64,902.00 Dr
61,006.00 Dr
11,799.00 Dr
4,910.00 Dr

8.85 Dr




& Co

“Particulars Opening Balance Transaction o |Cibsi S Y '

. Debit Credit v,
BOOKS & JOURNALS 5,900,00 e pccB3a6.00 or
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 41,715.00 41,715.00 Dr
COLLEGE ASSOCIATION 2,672.00 2,672.00 Dr
DEADS STOCK REPAIR 3,500.00 3,500.00 Dr
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 Dr
ELECTRICITY EXPENSES 39,620.00 39,620.00 Or
GYMKHANA EXPENCES 13,300.00 13,300.00 Or
MISCELLANIOUS EXPENCES 54,372.00 54,372.00 DOr
NAAC PROCESING FEE 1,09,150.00 1,09,150.00 Or
NEWS PAPER 11,190.00 14,000.00 2,810.00 Cr
OFFICE EXPENCES 2,450.00 2,450.00 Dr
POWER CHARGES 1,34,338.00 1,34,338.00 Dr
PRINTING EXPENCES 35,952.00 35,952.00 Dr
R.O.MAINTENANCE 28,000.00 28,000.00 Dr
STATINARY EXPENCESS 39,780.00 39,780.00 Dr
STUDENT ACTIVITY EXPENCES 10,000.00 10,000.00 Dr
WATER SUPPLY 4,200.00 4,200.00 Dr
WEBSITE MAINTENANCE CHARGE 24,902.00 24,902.00 Dr
XEROX MAINTENANCE 23,625.00 23,625.00 Dr
ENVIRONMENT EXP. 8,400.00 8,400.00 Dr
MEDICAL EXPENCES 2,880.00 2,880.00 Dr
TEACHING AID 1,02,471.00 1,02,471.00 Dr

_ BOOK BAINDING 25,990.00 25,990.00 Dr
SALARY TO STAFF 1,75,07,426.00 1,75,07,185.00 241.00 Dr
NET SALARY 1,75,07,426.00 1,75,07,185.00 241.00 Dr

DIRECT EXPENSES 3,08,29,714.00 15,123.00  3,08,14,591.00 Dr

SALARY AND ALLOWNCES 3,08,29,714.00 15,123.00  3,08,14,591.00 Dr
CLERK DA 2,94,100.00 2,94,100.00 Dr
CLERK TA 360.00 360.00 Dr
PEON HRA 1,69,728.00 1,69,728.00 Dr
TEACHERS DA 35,36,696.00 35,36,696.00 Dr
CLERK BASIC PAY 17,30,000.00 17,30,000.00 Dr
CLERK HRA 1,38,400.00 1,38,400.00 Dr
CLERK TA 18,840.00 18,840.00 Dr
HELD PAYMENT 1,22,818.00 15,123.00 1,07,695.00 Dr
PEON BASIC 20,49,600.00 20,49,600.00 Dr
PEON DA 3,48,432.00 3,48,432.00 Dr
PEON TA 86,450.00 86,450.00 Dr
PRINCIPAL LICENCE FEE 677.00 677.00 Dr
TEACHER HRA 15,32,368.00 15,32,368.00 Dr
TEACHER PA 54,000.00 54,000.00 Dr
TEACHER TA 2,13,600.00 2,13,600.00 Dr
TEACHERS BASIC PAY 2,04,63,814.00 2,04,63,814.00 Dr
TEACHERS PLF 16,123.00 16,123.00 Dr
UNSPENT AMOUNT 53,708.00 53,708.00 Dr




rf—_

‘Particulars
Opening Balance Transactl
saction
Debit Credit
Grand Total
11,07,69,022.75 11,07,69,022.75
4
For M/s. R, 5. SONAWA :
ts

Chartered Ac

PRINCIP
Appasaheb R.B.Garud Art's Commerce &
_Science College Shend\nnl-424204 nawane
No. 34710

TalJamner Dist.Jaigaon (M.S))




The Shendurni Secondary Education Co-Operative Society's

SENIOR GRANTED COLLEGE 2020 - 2021

Balance Sheet
1/04/2020 to 31/03/2021

Liability Assets
DEPRECIATION 38,960.00 Dr CURRENT ASSETS 18,72,688.63 Dr
e 1,31,276.00 Or BANK ACCOUNTS 18,61,248.33 Dr
il Aol O BANK OF MAHARASHTRA 14,87,948.74 Dr
VRN SR, s 7.00 Cr A/C(20223300274)
DEPRECIATION 1,34,933,00 Dr CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA SR 89,350.85 Dr
FURNITURE 1,57,372.00 Cr AC-3358038094
FURNITURE UGC A/C 178.00 Cr J.D.C.C.NON SALARY A/C 1,19,448.74 Dr
LIBRARY BOOKS 55,814.00 Cr PRINCIPAL & VIDYARTHI 64,500.00 Dr
LIBRARY BOOKS UGC 296.00 Cr KALYAN ADHIKARI
MAPS & CHARTS 239.00 Cr UGC A/C 1,00,000.00 Dr
CURRENT LIABLITIES 18,94,959.08 Cr CASH - IN - HAND 11,440.30 Dr
DEPRECIATION 98,411.00 Dr CASH IN HAND 11,440.30 Or
RESERVE FUND 5,00,000.00 Cr
DEDUCTIONS FROM 1.00 Dr
SALARY PAYABLE
TOTAL DEDUCTION PAY 1,05,98,190.00 Dr
LIC 10,94,509.00 Cr
COLLEGE EMPLOYEE 20,30,468.00 Cr
CREDIT SOCIETY JALGAON
GOVERNMENT SOCIETY 32,06,963.00 Cr
JAMNER
GOVRENMENT GROUP 5,310.00 Cr
INSURANCE
GSLI 4,920.00 Cr
INCOME TAX 30,83,614.00 Cr
OTHER DEDUCTION 1,28,258.00 Cr
PUIYA HARIPRASAD 10,44,147.00 Cr
MAHARAJ PATPEDHI
INTERNAL A/C 14,93,371.08 Cr
EARN & LEARN SCHEME 63,019.00 Cr
JR.COLLEGE A/C 1,50,000.00 Dr
JUNIOR COLLEGE A/C 29,882.34 Cr
SCIENCE COLLEGE A/C 9,82,150.00 Dr
T.5.5.E.C.SOCIETY 25,32,619.74 Cr
LTD.SHENDURNI
NET SURPLUS 16,689.55
TOTAL 18,72,688.63 TOTAL 18,72,688.63
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